012 - Choctaw County Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:

Investments in General Fixed Assets

Contributed Capital

Reserved Fund Balance

Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:

Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

9/23/2025 9:19:01 AM

General

$7,940,258.49
$500,000.00
$99,561.93
$79,387.21
$0.00
($403.96)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$8,618,803.67

$9,439.69
$570,127.91
$0.00

$0.00
$579,567.60

$0.00

$435,473.08
$7,603,762.99
$8,039,236.07
$8,618,803.67

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 09

Pulled from Production

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Debt
Revenue Service

$46,059.86 $57,174.70
$0.00 $0.00
$60,864.98 $0.00
$570,512.91 $0.00
$61,367.17 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$738,804.92 $57,174.70
$4,720.33 $0.00
$79,749.63 $0.00
$112,679.10 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$197,149.06 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$105,493.45 $0.00
$436,162.41 $57,174.70
$541,655.86 $57,174.70
$738,804.92 $57,174.70

Capital

Projects

$4,804,858.69
$533,119.11
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$5,337,977.80

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$5,337,977.80
$5,337,977.80
$5,337,977.80

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$92,400.31
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$92,400.31

$3,950.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,950.00

$0.00

$22,626.63
$65,823.68
$88,450.31
$92,400.31

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$48,646,380.36

$182,500.02
$4,443,709.53

$53,272,589.91

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$4,626,209.55
$4,626,209.55

$48,646,380.36

$0.00
$0.00
$48,646,380.36
$53,272,589.91
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 09

012 - Choctaw County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

9/23/2025 9:19:32 AM

General

$5,886,485.69
$40.00
$5,554,155.45
$65,548.67
$11,506,229.81

$3,994,847.12
$1,633,634.60
$1,549,565.93
$887,425.71
$832,011.78
$504,084.15
$66,533.34
$329,649.25
$9,797,751.88

$8,889.70
$5,675.03
$3,214.67

$1,711,692.60
$6,327,543.47
$8,039,236.07

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$47,457.38
$1,658,090.59
$220,278.19
$17,838.43
$1,943,664.59

$460,651.51
$418,384.44
$21,342.43
$1,030,428.84
$199,083.22
$0.00

$0.00
$50,773.60
$2,180,664.04

$89,713.98
$94,999.07
($5,285.09)

($242,284.54)
$783,940.40
$541,655.86

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$349,850.03
$0.00
$349,850.03

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($349,850.03)
$407,024.73
$57,174.70

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$223,016.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$223,016.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$85,986.06
$0.00
$85,986.06

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$137,029.94
$5,200,947.86
$5,337,977.80

$0.00
$0.00
$104,050.65
$0.00
$104,050.65

$11,612.14
$42,033.98
$1,274.43
$10,934.02
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$39,636.46
$105,491.03

$374.98
$3,010.64
($2,635.66)

($4,076.04)
$92,526.35
$88,450.31

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$6,156,959.07
$1,658,130.59
$5,878,484.29
$83,387.10
$13,776,961.05

$4,467,110.77
$2,094,053.02
$1,572,182.79
$1,928,788.57
$1,031,095.00
$504,084.15
$502,369.43
$420,059.31
$12,519,743.04

$98,978.66
$103,684.74
($4,706.08)

$1,252,511.93
$12,811,982.81
$14,064,494.74
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

012 - Choctaw County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

9/23/2025 9:19:52 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$6,359,673.00
$0.00
$5,579,007.00
$166,172.34
$12,104,852.34

$5,618,984.57
$2,285,193.00
$2,050,201.43
$1,394,666.00
$1,185,535.00
$0.00

$0.00
$440,048.00
$12,974,628.00

$173,969.09
$431,802.00
($257,832.91)

($1,127,608.57)
$4,395,665.00
$3,268,056.43

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

GENERAL

Actual

$5,886,485.69
$40.00
$5,554,155.45
$65,548.67
$11,506,229.81

$3,994,847.12
$1,633,634.60
$1,549,565.93
$887,425.71
$832,011.78
$504,084.15
$66,533.34
$329,649.25
$9,797,751.88

$8,889.70
$5,675.03
$3,214.67

$1,711,692.60
$6,327,543.47
$8,039,236.07

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 09

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($473,187.31)
$40.00
($24,851.55)
($100,623.67)
($598,622.53)

$1,624,137.45
$651,558.40
$500,635.50
$507,240.29
$353,523.22
($504,084.15)
($66,533.34)
$110,398.75
$3,176,876.12

($165,079.39)
$426,126.97
$261,047.58

$2,839,301.17
$1,931,878.47
$4,771,179.64

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$75,000.00
$2,642,282.00
$416,551.00
$6,000.00
$3,139,833.00

$845,085.13
$658,896.08
$67,675.00
$1,552,667.03
$288,828.47
$0.00

$0.00
$195,728.29
$3,608,880.00

$534,852.00
$112,150.00
$422,702.00

($46,345.00)
$505,140.00
$458,795.00

Actual

$47,457.38
$1,658,090.59
$220,278.19
$17,838.43
$1,943,664.59

$460,651.51
$418,384.44
$21,342.43
$1,030,428.84
$199,083.22
$0.00

$0.00
$50,773.60
$2,180,664.04

$89,713.98
$94,999.07
($5,285.09)

($242,284.54)
$783,940.40
$541,655.86

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($27,542.62)
($984,191.41)
($196,272.81)

$11,838.43
($1,196,168.41)

$384,433.62
$240,511.64
$46,332.57
$522,238.19
$89,745.25
$0.00

$0.00
$144,954.69
$1,428,215.96

($445,138.02)
$17,150.93
($427,987.09)

($195,939.54)
$278,800.40
$82,860.86
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

012 - Choctaw County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

9/23/2025 9:20:13 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$548,750.00 $349,850.03
$0.00 $0.00
$548,750.00 $349,850.03
$250,000.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$250,000.00 $0.00
($298,750.00) ($349,850.03)
$475,000.00 $407,024.73
$176,250.00 $57,174.70

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 09

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$198,899.97
$0.00
$198,899.97

($250,000.00)
$0.00
($250,000.00)

($51,100.03)
($67,975.27)
($119,075.30)

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$379,871.00
$0.00
$167,603.00
$0.00
$547,474.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$152,519.40
$0.00
$152,519.40

$0.00
$250,000.00
($250,000.00)

$144,954.60
$6,020,000.00
$6,164,954.60

Actual

$223,016.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$223,016.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$85,986.06
$0.00
$85,986.06

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$137,029.94
$5,200,947.86
$5,337,977.80

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($156,855.00)
$0.00
($167,603.00)
$0.00
($324,458.00)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$66,533.34
$0.00
$66,533.34

$0.00
$250,000.00
$250,000.00

($7,924.66)
($819,052.14)
($826,976.80)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

012 - Choctaw County Schools

Description

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures

Instructional Services

Instructional Support Services

Operation & Maintenance Services

Auxiliary Services

Expendable Administrative Services

Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

9/23/2025 9:20:34 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$220,275.00 $104,050.65
$0.00 $0.00
$220,275.00 $104,050.65
$47,605.00 $11,612.14
$92,475.00 $42,033.98
$7,510.00 $1,274.43
$6,715.00 $10,934.02
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$81,650.00 $39,636.46
$235,955.00 $105,491.03
$3,000.00 $374.98
$3,000.00 $3,010.64
$0.00 ($2,635.66)
($15,680.00) ($4,076.04)
$101,570.89 $92,526.35
$85,890.89 $88,450.31

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 09

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($116,224.35)
$0.00
($116,224.35)

$35,992.86
$50,441.02
$6,235.57
($4,219.02)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$42,013.54
$130,463.97

($2,625.02)
($10.64)
($2,635.66)

$11,603.96
($9,044.54)
$2,559.42

Pulled from Production

Budget

$6,814,544.00
$2,642,282.00
$6,383,436.00
$172,172.34
$16,012,434.34

$6,511,674.70
$3,036,564.08
$2,125,386.43
$2,954,048.03
$1,474,363.47
$0.00
$701,269.40
$717,426.29
$17,520,732.40

$961,821.09
$796,952.00
$164,869.09

($1,343,428.97)
$11,497,375.89
$10,153,946.92

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$6,156,959.07
$1,658,130.59
$5,878,484.29
$83,387.10
$13,776,961.05

$4,467,110.77
$2,094,053.02
$1,572,182.79
$1,928,788.57
$1,031,095.00
$504,084.15
$502,369.43
$420,059.31
$12,519,743.04

$98,978.66
$103,684.74
($4,706.08)

$1,252,511.93
$12,811,982.81
$14,064,494.74

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($657,584.93)
($984,151.41)
($504,951.71)
($88,785.24)
($2,235,473.29)

$2,044,563.93
$942,511.06
$553,203.64
$1,025,259.46
$443,268.47
($504,084.15)
$198,899.97
$297,366.98
$5,000,989.36

($862,842.43)
$693,267.26
($169,575.17)

$2,595,940.90
$1,314,606.92
$3,910,547.82
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