STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-I-A

LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 09

012 - Choctaw County Schools	w County Schools GOVERNMENT		ENTAL	AL PROPRIETARY			ACCOUNT	
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS	
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept	
Assets and Other Debits:								
Assets:								
Cash	\$7,940,258.49	\$46,059.86	\$57,174.70	\$4,804,858.69	\$0.00	\$92,400.31	\$0.00	
Investments	\$500,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$533,119.11	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Receivables	\$99,561.93	\$60,864.98	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Interfund Receivables	\$79,387.21	\$570,512.91	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Inventories	\$0.00	\$61,367.17	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Other Assets	(\$403.96)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$48,646,380.36	
Construction In Progress								
Other Debits:								
Amounts Available	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$182,500.02	
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,443,709.53	
Other Debits								
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$8,618,803.67	\$738,804.92	\$57,174.70	\$5,337,977.80	\$0.00	\$92,400.31	\$53,272,589.91	
Liabilities and Fund Equity:								
Liabilities:								
Claims Payable	\$9,439.69	\$4,720.33	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,950.00	\$0.00	
Interfund Payable	\$570,127.91	\$79,749.63	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Other Liabilities	\$0.00	\$112,679.10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,626,209.55	
Total Liabilities:	\$579,567.60	\$197,149.06	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,950.00	\$4,626,209.55	
Fund Equity:								
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$48,646,380.36	
Contributed Capital								
Reserved Fund Balance	\$435,473.08	\$105,493.45	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$22,626.63	\$0.00	
Unreserved Fund balance	\$7,603,762.99	\$436,162.41	\$57,174.70	\$5,337,977.80	\$0.00	\$65,823.68	\$0.00	
Total Fund Equity:	\$8,039,236.07	\$541,655.86	\$57,174.70	\$5,337,977.80	\$0.00	\$88,450.31	\$48,646,380.36	
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$8,618,803.67	\$738,804.92	\$57,174.70	\$5,337,977.80	\$0.00	\$92,400.31	\$53,272,589.91	

Exhibit F-II-A

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 09

012 - Choctaw County Schools **GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY** Special Revenue **Debt Service** Capital Projects Expendable Trust **Total** General Revenues \$0.00 State Sources \$5,886,485.69 \$47,457,38 \$223,016.00 \$0.00 \$6,156,959.07 Federal Sources \$40.00 \$1.658.090.59 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1.658,130,59 \$0.00 \$0.00 **Local Sources** \$5.554.155.45 \$220,278,19 \$104.050.65 \$5.878.484.29 Other Sources \$65.548.67 \$17,838.43 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$83,387.10 **Total Revenues:** \$11,506,229.81 \$1,943,664.59 \$0.00 \$223,016.00 \$104,050.65 \$13,776,961.05 **Expenditures** \$0.00 \$11,612.14 Instructional Services \$460.651.51 \$0.00 \$3,994,847.12 \$4,467,110.77 Instructional Support Services \$1,633,634.60 \$418.384.44 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$42.033.98 \$2,094,053.02 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,274,43 Operation & Maintenance Services \$1.549.565.93 \$21.342.43 \$1.572.182.79 **Auxiliary Services** \$887,425.71 \$1,030,428.84 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$10.934.02 \$1,928,788.57 \$832,011.78 \$199,083.22 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,031,095.00 General Administrative Services \$504,084.15 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$504,084.15 Capital Outlay \$66.533.34 \$0.00 \$349.850.03 \$85.986.06 \$502.369.43 **Debt Service** \$0.00 Other Expenditures \$329.649.25 \$50.773.60 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$39,636,46 \$420.059.31 **Total Expenditures:** \$9,797,751.88 \$2,180,664.04 \$349,850.03 \$85,986.06 \$105,491.03 \$12,519,743.04 Other Fund Sources (Uses) Other Fund Sources: \$8,889.70 \$89,713.98 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$374.98 \$98,978.66 Other Fund Uses: \$5,675.03 \$94,999.07 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$3.010.64 \$103,684.74 **Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):** \$3,214.67 (\$5,285.09) \$0.00 \$0.00 (\$2,635.66) (\$4,706.08) **Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over** (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses: \$1,711,692.60 (\$242,284.54) (\$349,850.03) \$137,029.94 (\$4,076.04) \$1,252,511.93 \$783,940.40 \$407,024.73 \$5,200,947.86 \$92,526.35 \$12,811,982.81 **Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:** \$6,327,543.47

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

\$57,174.70

\$541,655.86

\$8,039,236.07

Ending Fund Balance:

\$5,337,977.80

\$88,450.31

\$14,064,494.74

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 09

012 - Choctaw County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$6,359,673.00	\$5,886,485.69	(\$473,187.31)	\$75,000.00	\$47,457.38	(\$27,542.62)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$2,642,282.00	\$1,658,090.59	(\$984,191.41)
Local Sources	\$5,579,007.00	\$5,554,155.45	(\$24,851.55)	\$416,551.00	\$220,278.19	(\$196,272.81)
Other Sources	\$166,172.34	\$65,548.67	(\$100,623.67)	\$6,000.00	\$17,838.43	\$11,838.43
Total Revenues:	\$12,104,852.34	\$11,506,229.81	(\$598,622.53)	\$3,139,833.00	\$1,943,664.59	(\$1,196,168.41)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$5,618,984.57	\$3,994,847.12	\$1,624,137.45	\$845,085.13	\$460,651.51	\$384,433.62
Instructional Support Services	\$2,285,193.00	\$1,633,634.60	\$651,558.40	\$658,896.08	\$418,384.44	\$240,511.64
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$2,050,201.43	\$1,549,565.93	\$500,635.50	\$67,675.00	\$21,342.43	\$46,332.57
Auxiliary Services	\$1,394,666.00	\$887,425.71	\$507,240.29	\$1,552,667.03	\$1,030,428.84	\$522,238.19
General Administrative Services	\$1,185,535.00	\$832,011.78	\$353,523.22	\$288,828.47	\$199,083.22	\$89,745.25
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$504,084.15	(\$504,084.15)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$66,533.34	(\$66,533.34)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$440,048.00	\$329,649.25	\$110,398.75	\$195,728.29	\$50,773.60	\$144,954.69
Total Expenditures:	\$12,974,628.00	\$9,797,751.88	\$3,176,876.12	\$3,608,880.00	\$2,180,664.04	\$1,428,215.96
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$173,969.09	\$8,889.70	(\$165,079.39)	\$534,852.00	\$89,713.98	(\$445,138.02)
Other Financing Uses:	\$431,802.00	\$5,675.03	\$426,126.97	\$112,150.00	\$94,999.07	\$17,150.93
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$257,832.91)	\$3,214.67	\$261,047.58	\$422,702.00	(\$5,285.09)	(\$427,987.09)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$1,127,608.57)	\$1,711,692.60	\$2,839,301.17	(\$46,345.00)	(\$242,284.54)	(\$195,939.54)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$4,395,665.00	\$6,327,543.47	\$1,931,878.47	\$505,140.00	\$783,940.40	\$278,800.40
Ending Fund Balance:	\$3,268,056.43	\$8,039,236.07	\$4,771,179.64	\$458,795.00	\$541,655.86	\$82,860.86

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 09

012 - Choctaw County Schools	DEBT	SERVICE	VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL	. PROJECTS	JECTS VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	
Revenues							
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$379,871.00	\$223,016.00	(\$156,855.00)	
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$167,603.00	\$0.00	(\$167,603.00)	
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Total Revenues:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$547,474.00	\$223,016.00	(\$324,458.00)	
Expenditures							
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Debt Service	\$548,750.00	\$349,850.03	\$198,899.97	\$152,519.40	\$85,986.06	\$66,533.34	
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Total Expenditures:	\$548,750.00	\$349,850.03	\$198,899.97	\$152,519.40	\$85,986.06	\$66,533.34	
Other Financing Sources (Uses)							
Other Financing Sources:	\$250,000.00	\$0.00	(\$250,000.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$250,000.00	\$0.00	\$250,000.00	
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$250,000.00	\$0.00	(\$250,000.00)	(\$250,000.00)	\$0.00	\$250,000.00	
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$298,750.00)	(\$349,850.03)	(\$51,100.03)	\$144,954.60	\$137,029.94	(\$7,924.66)	
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$475,000.00	\$407,024.73	(\$67,975.27)	\$6,020,000.00	\$5,200,947.86	(\$819,052.14)	
Ending Fund Balance:	\$176,250.00	\$57,174.70	(\$119,075.30)	\$6,164,954.60	\$5,337,977.80	(\$826,976.80)	

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-III-C

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 09

012 - Choctaw County Schools	EXPENDA	BLE TRUST	VARIANCE	TOTAL GOVERNMENT A AND EXPENDABLE 1	VARIANCE	
Description	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,814,544.00	\$6,156,959.07	(\$657,584.93)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,642,282.00	\$1,658,130.59	(\$984,151.41)
Local Sources	\$220,275.00	\$104,050.65	(\$116,224.35)	\$6,383,436.00	\$5,878,484.29	(\$504,951.71)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$172,172.34	\$83,387.10	(\$88,785.24)
Total Revenues:	\$220,275.00	\$104,050.65	(\$116,224.35)	\$16,012,434.34	\$13,776,961.05	(\$2,235,473.29)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$47,605.00	\$11,612.14	\$35,992.86	\$6,511,674.70	\$4,467,110.77	\$2,044,563.93
Instructional Support Services	\$92,475.00	\$42,033.98	\$50,441.02	\$3,036,564.08	\$2,094,053.02	\$942,511.06
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$7,510.00	\$1,274.43	\$6,235.57	\$2,125,386.43	\$1,572,182.79	\$553,203.64
Auxiliary Services	\$6,715.00	\$10,934.02	(\$4,219.02)	\$2,954,048.03	\$1,928,788.57	\$1,025,259.46
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,474,363.47	\$1,031,095.00	\$443,268.47
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$504,084.15	(\$504,084.15)
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$701,269.40	\$502,369.43	\$198,899.97
Other Expenditures	\$81,650.00	\$39,636.46	\$42,013.54	\$717,426.29	\$420,059.31	\$297,366.98
Total Expenditures:	\$235,955.00	\$105,491.03	\$130,463.97	\$17,520,732.40	\$12,519,743.04	\$5,000,989.36
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$3,000.00	\$374.98	(\$2,625.02)	\$961,821.09	\$98,978.66	(\$862,842.43)
Other Financing Uses:	\$3,000.00	\$3,010.64	(\$10.64)	\$796,952.00	\$103,684.74	\$693,267.26
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	(\$2,635.66)	(\$2,635.66)	\$164,869.09	(\$4,706.08)	(\$169,575.17)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$15,680.00)	(\$4,076.04)	\$11,603.96	(\$1,343,428.97)	\$1,252,511.93	\$2,595,940.90
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$101,570.89	\$92,526.35	(\$9,044.54)	\$11,497,375.89	\$12,811,982.81	\$1,314,606.92
Ending Fund Balance:	\$85,890.89	\$88,450.31	\$2,559.42	\$10,153,946.92	\$14,064,494.74	\$3,910,547.82